

Business Inventory Business Type Summary and Net Change Over Past 6 Months

SECTOR	TOTAL SQ. FT.	VACANT SQ. FT.	PERCENT VACANT SQ. FT. (OF SECTOR TOTAL SQ. FT.)	PERCENT VACANT SQ. FT. (OF CITYWIDE VACANCY SQ. FT.)	TOTAL UNITS	VACANT UNITS	PERCENT VACANT UNITS (OF SECTOR TOTAL UNITS)	PERCENT VACANT UNITS (OF CITYWIDE VACANT UNITS)	SECTOR	TOTAL SQ. FT. NET CHANGE	VACANT SQ. FT. NET CHANGE	PERCENT VACANT SQ. FT. (OF SECTOR TOTAL SQ. FT.) NET CHANGE	PERCENT VACANT SQ. FT. (OF CITYWIDE VACANCY SQ. FT.) NET CHANGE	TOTAL UNITS NET CHANGE	VACANT UNITS NET CHANGE	PERCENT VACANT UNITS (OF SECTOR TOTAL UNITS) NET CHANGE	PERCENT VACANT UNITS (OF CITYWIDE VACANT UNITS) NET CHANGE
1- West End	2858496.00	512080.00	17.9%	44.2%	457.00	117.00	25.6%	40.8%	1- West End	-77,263	-45,014	-1.06%	-2.87%	-14	-9	-1.15%	-1.27%
2- Central	1542478.00	88346.00	5.7%	7.6%	271.00	45.00	16.6%	15.7%	2- Central	-22	-264	-0.02%	0.14%	3	-1	-0.56%	0.35%
3- East Fry Blvd	70842.00	35168.00	4.9%	2.0%	118.00	20.00	16.9%	7.0%	3- East Fry Blvd	0	-11,071	-1.56%	-0.87%	1	-4	-3.92%	-1.03%
4- Four Corners	1843344.00	97793.00	5.3%	8.4%	175.00	15.00	32.0%	5.2%	4- Four Corners	1,383	33,194	0.82%	1.64%	1	1	0.71%	0.56%
5- Crossroads Commerce Ctr	582394.00	19878.00	3.4%	1.7%	44.00	4.00	9.1%	1.4%	5- Crossroads Commerce Ctr	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
6- East Highway	87856.00	11307.00	1.3%	1.1%	71.00	4.00	5.5%	1.4%	6- East Highway	7,554	0,507	1.08%	0.87%	1	2	2.20%	0.73%
7- South Highway	216596.00	29481.00	13.6%	25.9%	285.00	49.00	17.2%	17.1%	7- South Highway	0	1,565	0.07%	0.4%	0	-4	-3.40%	-0.95%
8- BST Comaplace	188978.00	25050.00	13.3%	2.2%	7.00	1.00	14.3%	0.3%	8- BST Comaplace	0	0	0.00%	0.0%	0	0	0.00%	0.02%
9- Canyon De Flores	117915.00	12513.00	9.1%	1.1%	34.00	4.00	11.8%	1.4%	9- Canyon De Flores	0	0	0.00%	0.0%	0	0	0.00%	0.06%
NS- Non-Sector Businesses	444302.00	62337.00	14.0%	3.1%	154.00	38.00	38.2%	9.4%	NS- Non-Sector Businesses	7,484	8,041	0.78%	0.53%	2	-2	-1.00%	1.09%
CITYWIDE	11454381.00	1158349.00	10.1%	1.00	1568.00	287.00	18.3%	1.00	CITYWIDE	-60,853	-25,008	-0.16%	N/A	-4	-13	-0.78%	N/A

Business Inventory Business Type Summary

	(VACANT)	Storage / Warehouse	Shop	Salon/Barber/Tattoo	Religion and Spirituality	Real Estate	Non-Profit/Club/ Public Entity	Miscellaneous	Medical	Media and Leisure	Legal	IT/Systems/ Engineering	Hospitality	Grocery	General Service and Repair	Food & Drink	Fitness and Wellness	Financial Service	TOTAL
Total Count	287	83	210	69	98	26	80	10	152	20	21	54	55	8	164	112	47	72	1568
Percentage	18.3%	5.2%	13.39%	4.48%	6.25%	1.64%	5.10%	0.64%	9.69%	1.28%	1.34%	3.44%	3.51%	0.51%	10.46%	7.16%	3.00%	4.59%	100.00%
NET CHANGE OVER PAST 11 MONTHS	-13	0	3	1	-2	-1	-2	2	4	2	0	-1	-8	0	2	3	6	0	-4
Total Area (Sq Ft)	1,158,143	873,111	2,699,205	1,25,992	853,861	100,667	372,442	25,148	1,368,575	141,413	62,629	461,768	1,114,188	298,244	861,380	426,067	279,418	269,937	11,454,381
Percentage	10.11%	7.62%	23.56%	1.10%	7.47%	0.88%	3.25%	0.22%	11.96%	1.23%	0.55%	4.03%	9.73%	2.25%	7.52%	3.72%	2.44%	2.36%	100.00%
NET CHANGE OVER PAST 11 MONTHS	-25,006	147	50,735	5,174	-13,758	-4,144	-11,353	4,481	-892	-21,897	-475	-7,247	-54,613	0	13,482	-17,756	25,484	-3,215	-60,853